
 
Mrs. Lee 
AP World History 

 
Schedule for Jan 2– Jan. 19, 2007  

 
Date Section 1 (A-block) Section 2 (C-block) 

Mon, Jan. 1 HAPPY NEW YEAR!!! HAPPY NEW YEAR!!! 
Tues, Jan. 2 
(DAY 4) 

Interregional Ocean Networks – Indian Ocean 
HW:  Trade Reading Packet I and COT chart; 
Spodek, Ch. 14 (Notes, DWH, Current Event or Blog) 

Interregional Ocean Networks – Indian Ocean 
HW: Trade Reading Packet I and COT chart ; 
Spodek, Ch. 14 (Notes, DWH, Current Event or Blog) 

Wed, Jan. 3 
(DAY 5) 

Indian Ocean Trade – Discussion of readings, 
CCOT practice and essay assignment prep 
HW:  Read  Thornton’s “The Birth of an Atlantic 
World”;  Continue Spodek, Ch. 14 

No Class Meeting 

Thur., Jan. 4 
(DAY 6) 

No Class Meeting Indian Ocean Trade – discussion of readings 
CCOT practice and essay assignment prep 
HW:  Read  Thornton’s “The Birth of an Atlantic 
World”;  Continue Spodek, Ch. 14 

Fri., Jan. 5 
(DAY 7) 

RESEARCH PAPER:  PRELIM BIBLIO DUE 
Unifying of Global Trade:  The Atlantic  
HW: Start Spodek, Ch. 15 (Notes, DWH and Current 
Event: Theme 3 focus on demography) 

RESEARCH PAPER:  PRELIM BIBLIO DUE 
Unifying Global Trade:  The Atlantic  
HW: Start Spodek, Ch. 15 (Notes, DWH and Current 
Event: Theme 3 focus on demography) 

Mon, Jan 8 
(DAY 8) 

No Class Meeting No Class Meeting 

Tues, Jan 9 
(DAY 1) 

Trade and the Rise of the West 
HW: Finish outline preps for CCOT essay 

Trade and the Rise of the West 
HW: Finish outline preps for CCOT essay 

Wed, Jan 10 
(DAY 2) 

European Trading Empires 
HW:  Finish Spodek, Ch. 15 

No Class Meeting 

Thur, Jan. 11 
(DAY 3) 

No Class Meeting European Trading Empires 
HW:  Finish Spodek, Ch. 15 

Fri, Jan. 12 
(DAY 4) 

CCOT In-Class Essay 
HW Read Rodney “How Europe Underdeveloped 
Africa” handout 

CCOT In-class Essay 
HW: Read Rodney “How Europe Underdeveloped 
Africa” handout 

Mon, Jan 15 NO SCHOOL – MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY 
Tues, Jan 16 TEACHER WORKSHOP DAY -- NO SCHOOL 
Wed, Jan 17 
(DAY 5) 

Review of World Trade Unit –  
Mapping World Trade 600 - 1750 
HW:  Notebooks due – next class 

No Class Meeting 

Thur, Jan. 18 
(DAY 6) 

No Class Meeting 
 

Review of World Trade Unit 
Mapping World Trade 600 - 1750 
HW:  Notebooks due – next class 

Fri, Jan. 19 
(DAY 7) 

Trade Unit Exam (Ch. 12-15 and all readings) 
**NOTEBOOKS DUE** 
HW: Start on Spodek, Ch. 16 

Trade Unit Exam (Ch. 12-15 and all readings) 
**NOTEBOOKS DUE** 
HW: Start on Spodek, Ch. 16 

 (schedule subject to changes – will be announced in class) 
**Assignments listed are due the next class period, unless otherwise noted.** 

 
TERM Ends:  January 19, 2007! 


